OP \$90.00 5703532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG Servicing LLC		04/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDLIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	13630 NW 8th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33325	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	MDLIVE LLC	
Street Address:	13630 NW 8th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33325	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5703532	LIFE AWAITS
Registration Number:	4479215	MDLIVE
Registration Number:	4228118	MDLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

TRADEMARK

900610734 REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0800

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		noate, Hall & Stewart, LLP oston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2012731-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sara M. Bauer	
SIGNATURE:		/sara bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MDLive - CRG - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=MDLive - CRG - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=MDLive - CRG - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=MDLive - CRG - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0801

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 19, 2021

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated effective as of April 19, 2021, made by CRG SERVICING LLC (the "Grantee"), and acknowledged and agreed by MDLIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation and MDLIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, certain other grantors party thereto and the Grantee and (ii) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") made by the Grantors in favor of the Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6067/0157; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to totally and permanently terminate, release, discharge and disclaim its security interest and any other interest it may have in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby agrees and states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by each Grantor, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby totally and permanently terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims its security interest in the Trademarks, and the Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Disclaimer of Any Other Interest</u>. Grantee hereby totally and permanently terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims all other right, title and interest (if any) it may have in the Trademarks, and any such right, title and interest (if any) the Grantee may have in the Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantee authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0802 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRG SERVICING LLC

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

MDLIVE, INC.

MDLIVE LLC

By: _______

Name: Christopher Shirley
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor Owner	Trademark	Registration Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Registration Date (if registered) or Filing Date (if applied for only)
MDLIVE, Inc.	LIFE AWAITS	Reg. No. 5703532	Registered March 19, 2019
MDLIVE, Inc.	MDLIVE	Reg. No. 4479215	Registered February 4, 2014
MDLive LLC (subsequently assigned to MDLIVE, Inc.)	MDLIVE	Reg. No. 4228118	Registered October 16, 2012

248294797 v4

RECORDED: 04/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0805